(cat

O
5
- Z
20
&
20

T

Infrastructure




Cycling comfort level in 2019 vs. 2023

36%
35%
27%
22%

2019 2023
n=1513 n=1681
B Strong and fearless/Bike Fearless m Enthused and confident/Bike Lover

M Interested but concerned/Bike Curious ®m No way, no how/Bike Humbug

Question — Which one statement best describes your overall comfort level with cycling?e
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Cycling comfort level and Age

65+
n=243

55-64
n =242

45-54
n=275

35-44
n =389

25-34
n=353

18-24
n=176

B Strong and fearless/Bike Fearless m Enthused and confident/Bike Lover

B Interested but concerned/Bike Curious B No way, no how/ Bike Humbug

Question — Which one statement best describes your overall comfort level with cycling?e

N=1678

UNIVERSITY OF

MTIIRIII\IIII % TORONTO



Cycling comfort level and Gender

Men
n=871

Women
n=790

B Strong and fearless/Bike Fearless m Enthused and confident/Bike Lover

B Interested but concerned/Bike Curious B No way, no how/ Bike Humbug

Question — Which one statement best describes your overall comfort level with cyclinge
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Infrastructure comfort level

Bike Trails or Multi-
Use Paths

13% 5% 12%

Residential Streets 6% 13%

Major Roads With
Bike Lanes/Cycle
Tracks

Major Roads Without
Bike Lanes/Cycle
Tracks

m Comfortable m Somewhat comfortable mUnsure ®m Somewhat uncomfortable m Uncomfortable

Question - How comfortable are you riding a bike in the following situations?
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Infrastructure comfort level from 1999-2023

1999 2009

Bike trails or paths

Bike trails or paths
(]
Residentialstreets
Residential streets .
Major road with bike lanes
Major road with bike lanes
Major road without bike lanes Major roads with sharrow markings
Recreational cyclists m Utilitarian cyclist Recreational cyclists m Utilitarian cyclist
2019 2023
Bike trails or mixed use paths Bike trails or mixed use paths
through parks and green space 94% through parks and green space

85
Residential streets Residential streets

Major roads with bike lanes/cycle Major roads with bike lanes/cycle

Major roads without bike Major roads without bike

lanes/cycle tracks 51% lanes/cycle tracks

Recreational cyclists ~ m Utilitarian cyclist Recreational cyclists W Utilitarian cyclist

Question (2023) - How comfortable are you riding a bike in the following situations?

Question (2009 and 2019) - Would you say you are comfortable, somewhat comfortable, not very comfortable, or not comfortable at all with the
following?

Question (1999) - For each of the following statement please answer yes or no. Would you say you are comfortable cycling on... (Read each
item)?¢
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Infrastructure comfort and Age

Major Roads Without Bike Lanes Major Roads With Bike Lanes

65
IO o 7% | 11%  12% 65% N 12 | 13% 1% 13% 49%
55-64 55-64
n =242 n=242
45-54 45-54
n =275 n =275
35-44 35-44
n =389 n =389
25-34 9 25-34
n=353 — 16% 13% 24% =353 35% 34% 12% 10% 10%
18-24
n=176 L % 14% 22% 26% n1f'12 746 39% 28% 13%  11% 10%

m Comfortable m Somewhat comfortable mUnsure mSomewhatuncomfortable mUncomfortable B Comfortable m Somewhat comfortable ®m Unsure B Somewhat uncomfortable B Uncomfortable

Residential Streets Bike Trails/Multi-Use Paths
n 25213 21% 23% 11% 9% 36% n 25223 22% 13% 5% 33%
55-64 55-64
n =242 n =242
n=275 n=275
35-44 35-44
n =389 n =389
25-34 25-34
n =353 n =353
18-24 18-24
n=176 n=176
B Comfortable m Somewhat comfortable ® Unsure m Somewhat uncomfortable m Uncomfortable B Comfortable m Somewhat comfortable ®Unsure B Somewhat uncomfortable m Uncomfortable

Question - How comfortable are you riding a bike in the following situations?
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Infrastructure comfort and Gender

Major Roads Without Bike Lanes

Men

=871 24% 15% 17%
Women
el 10% | 14% & 14% = 15%

m Comfortable m Somewhat comfortable mUnsure m Somewhat uncomfortable m Uncomfortable

Residential Streets

M

n=:r;1 12% 5% 10%
W

ngn;ge: 13% 8% 16%

B Comfortable m Somewhat comfortable ®mUnsure B Somewhat uncomfortable m Uncomfortable

Major Roads With Bike Lanes

M

i 14% 9%  13%
W

ey 14%  14%

B Comfortable m Somewhat comfortable ®mUnsure B Somewhatuncomfortable mUncomfortable

Bike Trails/Multi-Use Paths

M

n=:';1 12% 5% 8%
W

nc=m71:(;1 13% 5% 16%

m Comfortable m Somewhat comfortable mUnsure m Somewhat uncomfortable mUncomfortable

Question - How comfortable are you riding a bike in the following situations?
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Infrastructure comfort and District

Major Roads Without Bike Lanes Major Roads With Bike Lanes

East York East York

n=96 6% [ 11% 17% 25% 41% n=96 21% 27% 17% 14% 22%
York York
n=70 17% 21% 11% = 10% 40% n=70 29% 11%  10% 26%
Etobicoke Etobicoke
n=167 13% 8% 18% 14% 47% n=167 19% 18% 14% 26%
Scarborough Scarborough
n=366 13% 18% 15% 15% 39% n =366 23% 15% 13% 24%
old Toronto Old Toronto
n=515 17% 26% 17% 15% 24% n=>515 35% 30% 14% 9% 11%
N North York
orth York _
n=477 15% 19% 12% 16% 39% n=477 25% 27% 12% 13% 23%
B Comfortable m Somewhatcomfortable B Unsure B Somewhatuncomfortable B Uncomfortable B Comfortable m Somewhat comfortable mUnsure ™M Somewhatuncomfortable ® Uncomfortable
Residential Streets Bike Trails/Multi-Use Paths
Bl 33% 32% 15% 8%  11% Sree 40% L2 17% USRS
York York 0 0, o, o, 0,
n=70 36% 33% 9% 9% 14% n=70 47% 27% 11% 4% 10%
Etobicoke Etobicoke
n=167 37% 26% 14% 5% 18% n=167 44% 23% 13% 5% 16%
Scarborough Scarborough
n =366 37% 30% 12% 7% 14% n =366 39% 29% 12% 5% 15%
Old Toronto old Toronto
n=515 35% 34% 14% 7% 10% n=515 41% 33% 14% 4% 8%
North York North York
n=477 35% 35% 12% 4% 14% n=477 41% 31% 11% 5% 12%
m Comfortable ~® Somewhat comfortable mUnsure m Somewhatuncomfortable = Uncomfortable m Comfortable m Somewhat comfortable M Unsure mSomewhatuncomfortable mUncomfortable

Question - How comfortable are you riding a bike in the following situations?

N = 1681

il ToroNTO S TORONTO




Cycling infrastructure preferences

Concrete curbs
n=1000

Raised cycle track

0,
n=999 >9%

Flex posts

n =988 )

Poured in place
concrete 57%
n =956

Parking

h =659 S

Paint only

n =441 gez

Question — Which separation do you prefer between general vehicle lanes and bicycle lanese Select your three favourites.
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Improvements to cycling safety in Toronto

Separated bike lanes from traffic
n =954

57%

Repairing potholes and uneven pavement

n =600 36%

More connected cycling routes

n =588 i

Better enforcement of laws

0,
n=580 35%

Better education for cyclists

n 564 34%

Better winter maintenance

n 498 Sl

More cycle routes on street

n =497 G

Better education for motorists

n=439 26%

Reduce automobile speeds
n=321

19%

Question — From your perspective, what are the three most important things that can be done to improve cycling in Toronto in
terms of safetye
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Improvements to cycling safety and Age

65+

n=243 26% 18% 19% 28% 13%
W Separated bike lanes from car traffic
55-65 m Repairing potholes and uneven pavement
n =242 36% 36% 36% 22% 25% 24% 17%
B More connected cycling routes
45-54
n=275 35% 35% 35% 32% 24% 24%  20% B Better enforcement of laws
m Better education for cyclists
35-44
_ 36% 33% 29% 33% 30% 31% 23% . .
n =389 m Better winter maintenance
W More cycle routes on-street
25-34
n =353 40% 29% 27% 25% 20%
M Better education for motorists
18.24 B Reduce automobile speeds
n=176 35% 28% 28% 22% 19%

Question — From your perspective, what are the three most important things that can be done to improve cycling in Toronto in
terms of safety?

N=1678
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Improvements to cycling safety and Gender

B Separated bike lanes from car traffic

M ®R iri thol
en 34% 35% 36% 36% 30% @ 29%  29% 21% epairing potholes and uneven
n=871 pavement
B More connected cycling routes
W Better enforcement of laws
M Better education for cyclists
W Better winter maintenance
B More cycle routes on-street
Women W Better education for motorists
h =790 38% 35% 33% 32% 29% 31% 23% 16%

m Reduce automobile speeds

Question — From your perspective, what are the three most important things that can be done to improve cycling in Toronto in
terms of safety?
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Improvements to cycling safety and District

East York
n=96

York
n=70

Etobicoke
n=167

Scarborough
n =366

Old Toronto
n=515

North York
n=477

26% 24% 18% 13%

27% 14%

23% 26% 26% 11%

24% 22%

28% 23%

27% 18%

B Separated bike lanes
from car traffic

= Repairing potholes and
uneven pavement

B More connected cycling
routes

W Better enforcement of
laws

W Better education for
cyclists

W Better winter
maintenance

W More cycle routes on-
street

MW Better education for
motorists

m Reduce automobile
speeds

Question — From your perspective, what are the three most important things that can be done to improve cycling in Toronto in

terms of safety?
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Improvements to cycling safety and Cycling Comfort Level

B Separated bike lanes from

No way, no how/ Bike 24% 27% 21% 25% 15% car traffic

Humbug
n =395 m Repairing potholes and

uneven pavement

B More connected cycling

Interested but routes

concerned/Bike Curious 34% 28% 24% 31% 23% 17% m Better enforcement of laws
n =363

W Better education for
cyclists
m Better winter maintenance
Enthused and confident/ Bike
Lover
n =606

29% 27% 31% 33% 26% PV

H More cycle routes on-
street

MW Better education for

Strong and fearless/ Bike motorists
Fearless 32% 32% 20% B Reduce automobile
n=317 speeds

Question — From your perspective, what are the three most important things that can be done to improve cycling in Toronto in
terms of safety?
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